## CITY OF MARLBOROUGH MEETING POSTING

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF MARLBOROUGH

2023 MAY 23 AM 10: 00

Meeting Name: <u>CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING</u>

Date: Thursday, May 25, 2023

Time: 7:00 PM

Location: City Council Chamber, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, City Hall, 140 Main Street

Agenda Items to be addressed:

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Marlborough will hold a **SPECIAL MEETING** on Thursday, May 25, 2023, at 7:00 PM, in City Council Chambers, City Hall, 140 Main Street, Marlborough, MA.

Per order of City Council President Ossing

1. Order No. 23-1008877: Proposed Amendment to the City Code, Chapter 125 "Personnel", §6 "Salary Schedule" to amend the salary for the Assistant City Clerk.

THE LISTING OF TOPICS THAT THE CHAIR REASONABLY ANTICIPATES WILL BE DISCUSSED AT THE MEETING IS NOT INTENDED AS A GUARANTEE OF THE TOPICS THAT WILL HAVE BEEN DISCUSSED. NOT ALL TOPICS LISTED MAY IN FACT BE DISCUSSED, AND OTHER TOPICS NOT LISTED MAY ALSO BE BROUGHT UP FOR DISCUSSION TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW.

Electronic devices, including laptops, cell phones, pagers, and PDAs must be turned off or put in silent mode upon entering the City Council Chamber, and any person violating this rule shall be asked to leave the chamber. Express authorization to utilize such devices may be granted by the President for recordkeeping purposes.